GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 2690
ANSWERED ON 11.12.2024

PMKKKY IN RAJASTHAN

12690 DR. MANNA LAL RAWAT:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether work is being undertaken under Pradhan Mantri Khanij Kshetra Kalyan Yojana
(PMKKKY) particularly in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details and the updated status thereof particularly related to Udaipur, Salumber, Dungarpur and Pratapgarh districts of Rajasthan; and

(c) the details of the funds allocated by the Government to Rajasthan alongwith the funds utilized during each of the last three years and the current year till date, district-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. As per the information received from the State Government of Rajasthan, District Mineral Foundation Trusts (DMFTs) have been established in 33 districts of the State including Udaipur, Dungarpur and Pratapgarh districts. Since a separate DMFT Trust has not been established yet in the new district of Salumber, currently it is being operated under DMFT Udaipur.
Details are enclosed as Annexure-l.

(c) The District Mineral Foundations (DMFs) are funded by statutory contributions from holders of mining lease. There is no provision for budgetary allocation to DMFs from the Central Government or State Governments. The districtwise details of fund collected, allocated and utilized under PMKKKY through DMFs in last three years and the current year till date is enclosed at annexure-Il.
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Annexure-|

Details of Projects under PMKKKY in Udaipur, Dungarpur and Pratapgarh districts of

Rajasthan till September 2024

Total Amount Spent

Number of Projects

No. of Projects
S. No. Name of District Sanctioned completed (in Cr.)
1 Dungarpur 53 53 6.44
2 Pratapgarh 55 50 3.87
3 Udaipur 3065 1365 286.21
Total 3173 1468 296.52


Annexure Il

Details of fund collected, allocated and utilized under PMKKKY through DMFs in last three year and the current year till Oct 2024

(in lakh)
st IName of the FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 (till October 2024)
No District Collectio |Allocatio Collectio | Allocatio Collectio | Allocatio Collectio | Allocatio
n n Spent n n Spent n n Spent n n Spent
1 |Rajsamand | 32544.63| 45339.95[28782.37| 36325.15| 35435.7424760.56| 31185.00| 24633.95| 27250.25| 16495.77]  124.61] 11678.84
2 |udaipur 22050.27| 4552.46| 2048.15| 19346.88| 5356.53| 2250.19| 20417.20| 8782.50| 1535.18| 12638.28| 47509.27]  3195.44
3 |Dungarpur 103.60] 379.95| 5895 199.64 1500 1500 25437 14.27] 1103 7854  27.00 27.00
4 [Banswara 671.06| 1201.16| 789.17| 752.73] 843.48] 854.34] 74189 6.55| 2280 37341 64554 2.29
5 |Pratapgarh 127.26|  82.47] 17447 18452 268.17| 235.25( 241.60 0.00 2493 97.38 0.00 0.00
6 |Kota 209550 628.23| 528.23| 1850.81| 1869.11| 67455 2117.37] 2010.05| 1991.22] 984.14] 559.39 831.19)
7 |Bundi 632.71 637.15| 612.83| 730.61 372.26| 437.45] 1715200 285.01] 348.74] 338.22) 1514.89 861.06
8 |Jhalawara 490.38| 58872 43354] 44334 4796 37.70] 39165 183.17] 16102 9325  56.70 56.70
9 [Baran 67.92 0.00| 4487 8717 2960 5332 13527 0.00| 23.00 100.87 0.00 1.22
10 |Bikaner 1448.21] 3694.65| 485.85| 2273.76] 948.77| 1506.36| 2390.66| 2366.10| 1976.77] 724.56]  17.86 680.00
11 |Churu 417.79| 24346 181.23| 27957 768.97| 58557] 449.02 110 96.62] 269.98 546.31 626.17
12 ;”ga”ga”ag 247.86| 226.65| 177.29] 406.88  36.50| 69.26] 351.74 0.00| 6175 117.22] 3811 67.26
13 Ea”“mangar 287.20] 44826 366.07| 364.24] 29400 12156) 29534 27098 39366 135.06 0.00 75.20
14 |Jaisalmer 1154.27]  20.00] 20.00| 1355.47]  38.40| 38.40[ 1340.35| 2300.00 0.00] 1053.85 0.00 0.00
15 |Ajmer 7189.49 8332.20| 9946.73| 5170.00| 3789.45| 3508.47| 4999.06 12383.78| 5515.62] 3055.68  34.75]  1383.61
16 |Nagaur 2932.29| 917.38| 1012.78] 3502.71| 941.30| 2907.00| 3643.33 9446.70| 4291.81 1964.37 0.00]  2633.80
17 |Bhiwara | 57128.00| 11619.12| 7299.90| 53944.74| 38922.44| 6969.35| 46673.00| 73910.11| 40101.00 26265.99| 618.18] 12047.36
18 |Chittorgarh | 7931.23| 9011.37| 6017.76] 10200.89| 16247.56] 1539.64| 11321.09] 8997.70| 13155.75| 4140.29]  16.52]  4346.81
19 |aipur 212711 560.07| 599.68| 2248.18] 2744.90| 683.30| 3216.72f 1912.15| 205328 1792.65| 1809.96]  2018.45
20 | sikar 74481 78550 267.91] 950.36| 705.00| 986.87| 1245.02] 405.16] 304.23] 5ss.88 496.06 483.53
21 |Alwar 787.89| 202.98] 249.40| 647.36| 1302.66| 40553 970.08] 362.16] 568.19 478.62 0.00 202.59
22 |Dausa 150.28 0.00| o000 16210 603.14] 236.31] 20158 14290 86.45 119.01 0.00 187.54
23 Phunjhunu | 1630.23|  470.64] 1198.49] 1580.13 2192.24| 2063.81] 222077  84.98] 107.09] 1542.05 0.00 0.00
24 [Tonk 24348 21008 151.46| 674.80] 601.90| 249.03[ 106215 1009.80| 693.63 299.47 0.00 196.58
25 |Jodhpur 1907.17 0.00| 22257 1979.00]  59.94| 3573.99| 2577.54 0.00] 81069 1172.97 0.00 0.00
26 |Pali 5826.65| 12374.98| 5866.74| 6250.01| 2099.90| 4738.48| 7e8s.08| 11164.73] 2778.20] 3572.10] 17553  2096.76
27 |sirohi 3501.61| 8659.95| 4106.95| 4075.43 4690.78| 3958.81 3805.93| 3968.37| 3527.45| 1791.15 140.04 610.65
28 |Barmer 2911.76| 8496.46| 3206.57| 4436.87| 1577.47| 7250.47| 4394.67] 1292.41| 1531.99] 2169.45 351.21 634.18
29 |Jalore 389.04] 53880 306.52] 56297 126.24] 36045 40068 727.79| 339.85] 252.00 0.00 0.00
30 [Bharatpur 1015.12]  99.39| 313.63| 1384.78] 2464.00| 733.15| 168150 753.52[ 756.86 573.17 0.00 0.00
31 [Dholpur 238.54 0.00 178.33] 250.73] 21510 21510 261.96 0.00 0.23| 136.37 0.00 0.00
32 [Karauli 178.62]  22.00] 221.00] 26888 586.00] 291.18[ 42361 114.00 25211 163.99 0.00 0.00
33 ?;‘j”rai Madh| 17073  47.000 12660 159371  o0.00| 5540 15373 000  025| 3568  0.00 0.00
Total 159432.89|120391.02|75996.04{163059.17[126194.60[72464.85[158967.15[167530.83| 110780.6| 83615.30] 54681.93]  44944.22

